
PRONUNCIATION RHYME 

 

1.       3.  

RATION NEVER RHYMES WITH NATION,   WEAR A BOOT UPON YOUR FOOT, 

SAY PREFER, BUT PREFERABLE,     ROOT CAN NEVER RHYME WITH SOOT. 

COMFORTABLE AND VEGETABLE.   IN MUSCLE, SC IS S. 

B MUST NOT BE HEARD IN DOUBT,   IN MUSCULAR, IT’S SK, YES! 

DEBT AND DUMB BOTH LEAVE IT OUT.   CHOIR MUST ALWAYS RHYME WITH  WIRE 

IN THE WORDS PSYCHOLOGY,    THAT AGAIN, WILL RHYME WITH LIAR. 

PSYCHIC AND PSYCHIATRY,    THEN, REMEMBER IT’S ADDRESS, 

YOU MUST NEVER SOUND THE P.   WITH AN ACCENT LIKE POSSESS. 

PSYCHIATRIST YOU CALL THE MAN   G IN SIGN MUST SILENT BE, 

WHO CURES THE COMPLEX, IF HE CAN.   IN SIGNATURE, PRONOUNCE THE G. 

IN ARCHITECT, CH IS K,  

IN ARCH IT IS THE OTHER WAY. 

 

2.        4.  

PLEASE REMEMBER TO SAY IRON,   PLEASE REMEMBER TO SAY TOWARDS, 

SO THAT IT’LL RHYME WITH LION.   JUST AS IF IT RHYMED WITH BOARDS. 

ADVERTISERS ADVERTISE,     WEIGHT’S LIKE WAIT, BUT NOT LIKE HEIGHT, 

ADVERTISEMENTS WILL PUT YOU WISE.   WHICH SHOULD ALWAYS RHYME WITH MIGHT. 

TIME WHEN WORK IS DONE IS LEISURE,   SEW IS JUST THE SAME AS SO, 

FILL IT UP WITH USEFUL PLEASURE.   TIE A RIBBON IN A BOW. 

ACCIDENTAL, ACCIDENT,     WHEN YOU MEET THE QUEEN YOU BOW, 

SOUND THE G IN IGNORANT.    WHICH AGAIN MUST RHYME WITH HOW. 

RELATIVE, BUT RELATION,     IN PERFECT ENGLISH MAKE A START, 

THEY SAY CREATURE BUT CREATION.   LEARN THIS LITTLE RHYME BY HEART. 

SAY THE A IN GAS QUITE SHORT,  

BOUGHT REMEMBER RHYMES WIHT THWART, 

DROUGHT MUST ALWAYS RHYME WITH BOUT, 

IN DAUGHTER LEAVE THE GH OUT. 

 


